Golf Cart Regulations and Application Town of Clear Lake

Requirements for registration:

- must have valid drivers license of primary state of residence
- must show proof of insurance for property damage and personal liability of at least \$100,000

To be on Town of Clear Lake roads, golf carts must have:

- sticker issued by Town of Clear Lake after registration and inspection (\$40.00 for 2-year permit or \$10.00 per day)
- a slow-moving vehicle emblem attached to the rear of the golf cart
- red or amber flashing lamp on the back of the golf cart
- headlamps will be required if operated after sunset
- equipped with a rearview mirror and factory seating where occupancy does not exceed recommendations of golf cart manufacturer
- all passengers under the age of 10 will be required to ride in the front seat next to the driver
- all passengers will be required to stay seated while the golf cart is in motion
- permit allows carts to be driven on Town of Clear Lake roads only, excludes all county roads (ie: CR 700 E).
- golf carts can be driven at a maximum speed of 10 mph
 ****All Rules and Regulations Pursuant to Indiana State Codes****

Application:	
Make:	* *
	VIN or Serial #:
Color:	
Lake Address:	
Phone:	
Insurance Company:	
	OFFICE USE ONLY:
Application/Permit #:	Two year: Daily: Paid: \$
Approved/Inspected by:	Date: